casing.  Present such determination as part of design submittal.  Apply 
the following maximum casing pipe stresses and deflections to casings 
shown on the Drawings:

1. Design stress in pipe wall:  Fifty percent (50%) of minimum yield 
point of steel or eighteen thousand pounds per square inch 
(18000 psi), whichever is less, when subjected to applicable 
loading conditions.

2. Wall thickness:  Maximum allowable deflection which does not 
exceed three percent (3%) of nominal casing diameter.

C. Use Cooper E-80 locomotive loading distributions as criteria for railroad